## RULES AMENDMENT

The Rules Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-944:

- (1) On page 1, lines 12, 25, 28 and 30, <u>strike</u> "B.T. 25-017" and <u>insert</u> "Revised B.T. 25-017";
- (2) On page 1, line 25, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 1" and <u>insert</u> "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 25-017, January 21, 2025 - Rules"";
- (3) On page 2, line 17, after "2024-507-E, the" <u>insert</u> "Third Revised";
- (4) On page 2, line 18, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 2" and <u>insert</u> "Revised
  Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, 3<sup>rd</sup> Rev Sched, January 21, 2025 Rules"";
- (5) On page 2, line 20, after "including the" <u>insert</u> "second revised";
- (6) On page 2, line 21, after "and the" insert "revised";
- (7) On page 2, line 22, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 3" and <u>insert</u> "Revised Exhibit 3, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 3, Rev Proj Sheets, January 21, 2025 - Rules"";
- (8) On page 2, line 29, <u>strike</u> "Revised Schedule A4" and <u>insert</u>
  "Third Revised Schedule A4";
- (9) On page 2, line 30, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 4" and <u>insert</u> "Revised Exhibit 4, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 4, 3<sup>rd</sup> Rev Sched A4, January 21, 2025 - Rules"";
- (10) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. to correct the account information;

- (11) Remove Exhibit 2 and replace with Revised Exhibit 2, attached hereto, which attaches the third revised Fiscal Year 2025-2029 IT System Development Projects schedule to correct the appropriation amount shown for the Salesforce Public Sector Platform Implementation project and reflect the transfer from the Grant Application Solution project;
- (12) Remove Exhibit 3 and replace with Revised Exhibit 3, attached hereto, which attaches the second revised Salesforce Public Sector Platform Implementation project information sheet to correct the funding amounts and to include a revised Grant Application project information sheet;
- (13) Remove Exhibit 4 and replace with Revised Exhibit 4, attached hereto, which attaches the Third Revised Schedule A4 to correct the appropriation amount shown for the Salesforce Public Sector Platform Implementation project and to reflect the transfer from the Grant Application Solution project;
- (14) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos Office of General Counsel Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos GC-#1665262-v1-2024-944 Rules Amd.docx